Vol. <u>m96</u> Page 16070

RECORDATION REQUESTED BY:

19088

BANK OF THE CASCADES 61250 S HWY 97 P O BOX 9090 BEND. OR 97708

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

BANK OF THE CASCADES 61250 S HWY 97 P O BOX 9)59 BEND. OR 97708

RI 1:33 E- MN 8

SFACE ABOVE THIS LINE IS FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

MIC BOLOTION

Bank of the Cascades

MODIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUST

THIS MODIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUST IS DATED MAY 31, 1996, BETWEEN ERNEST G MEISSNER (referred to below as "Grantor"), whose THIS MUDIFICATION OF DEED OF THUST IS DATED MAY 33, 1996, BETWEEN ERNEST G MEISSNER (referred to below as "Grantor"), whose address is 61250 address is P O BOX 83, CRESCENT LATE, O.R. 97425; and BATK OF THE CASCADES (referred to below as "Lender"), whose address is 61250

DEED OF TRUST. Grantor and Lender have entered into a Deod of Trust dated April 13, 1995 (the "Deed of Trust") recorded in KLAMATH County,

RECORDED APRIL 17, 1995 III VOLUME M95 PAGE 0560 KLAMATH COUNTY OFFICIAL RECORDS State of Oregon as follows:

REAL PROFERTY DESCRIPTION. The Deed of Trust covers the following described real property (the "Real Property") recorded in KLAMATH County,

State of Oregon:

SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DES CRIP (ION

The Real Property tax identification number is 24 07 18A 2202.

MODIFICATION. Grantor and Lender hareby modify the Deed of Trust as follows: EXTEND MATURITY DATE TO OC TOBER 10, 1998

CONTINUING VALIDITY. Except as expressly modified above, the terms of the original Deed of Trust shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect. Consent by Lender to this Modi ication does not waive Lender's right to require strict performance of the Deed of Trust as changed above nor energ. Consent by Lender to this Modification does not waive Lender's light to require such performance of the Deed of thus as changed above nor obligate Lender to make any future modifications. Nothing in this Modification shall constitute a satisfaction of the promissory note or other credit obligate Lender to make any future modifications. Nothing in this Modification shall constitute a satisfaction of the promissory note or other credit agreement secured by the Deed of Trust (if e "Note"). It is the intention of Lender to retain as liable all parties to the Deed of Trust and all parties, makers and endorsers to the Note, including accommodation parties, unless a party is expressly released by Lender in writing. Any maker or endorser including accommodation makers, shall not be released by virtue of this Modification. If any person who signed the original Deed of Trust does not including the original to prove clearly below advanted to that this Modification is given the future of the provement of the trust does not including accommodation makers, shall not be released by virtue or this Modification. It any person who signed the original Deed of Trust does not sign this Modification, then all persons signing below acknowledge that this Modification is given conditionally, based on the representation to Lender sign ins modification, then all persons sign ing below acknowledge that this modification is given conditionally, based on the representation to Lender that the non-signing person consents to the changes and provisions of this Modification or otherwise will not be released by it. This waiver applies not

EACH GRANTOR ACKNOWLEDGE! HAVING READ ALL THE PROVISIONS OF THIS MODIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUST, AND EACH only to any initial extension or modification but elso to all such subsequent actions.

GRANTOR AGREES TO ITS TERMS.

Guian GRANTOR: Kran

ERNEST G MEISSNER

| (5–31–1996 Loan No 20027411 | NI)DIFICATI O | N OF DEED OF Continued) | TRUST | 16071 Page 2 |
|---|--|--|---|---|
| LENDER: EANK OF THE CASCADES | | - 74 - | | |
| | | ACKNOWLEDG | MENT | |
| STATE OF Regon |))\$\$) | | NO NO | OFFICIAL SEAL |
| On this day before me, the undersigned Nc ta and who executed the Modification of Deed of ceed, for the usas and purposes therein mention Cilven under my and and official seal this Ey | Trust, and acknowled | ged that he or she signe | | |
| Notary Public in and for the State of | 1: gon | My commission | expires_JU | -21,1999 |
| STATE OF <u>Pregon</u> COUNTY OF <u>Reschutes</u> | (^f LENDER /)))ss | | | ICIAL SEAL R THORSEN PUBLIC-OREGON SION NO. 040088 |
| that executed the within and foregoing instru- duly authorized by the Lender through its bra- she is authorized to execute this satisfirstrum en- | rd of directors or othe nt and that the seal af | Dd said instrument to be rwise, for the uses and p fixed is the corporate seal | e the free and volur ourposes therein me | entioned, and on oath stated that he or |
| Ey August Must Must Must Must Must Must Must M | liegzn | My commission | expires <u>J</u> | 6-27,1999 |

118

· 新任王王王王王王王

.

.

16072

EXELBIT A

DESCRI PTION

an following described real property situate in Klamath County, Oregon:

Parcel 2:

That portion of the SELNEL of Section 10, Township 24 South, Range 7 East of the Willamerre Meridian, described as follows:

Commencing at the East quirter corner of Section 18, a #5 aluminum capped steel rod driven into a 2" pipe, the initial point of Crescent Pines Subdivision; thence along a line of Crescent Pines Subdivision, N. 74°55'34" W. 274.73 feet to a #S steel rod at the Northeast PC of Pine Freek Loop; thence along the Northeast line of Pine Greek Loop, N. 52°43'28" W. 30.02 feet to a #5 steel hod, the Point of Beginning for this parcel; thence continuing alon; the Northeast line of Fine Creek Loop and 30 faet from the centerline thereof, N. 52°43'18" W. 417.11 feet to a #5 steel rod; thence along 1 line at raght angle to Fine Creek Loop, N.37°16'32" E. 465.44 feet to a #5 steel rod along the Southwest Line of Oregon State Highway #58; thence along the Southwest line of said lighway and 40 feet from the centerline thereof, S. $52^{\circ}44'43''$ E. 583.02 feet to a #5 steel rod; thence S. 56°53'13" W. 494.33 feet to the

There is included within these bounds, an easement 10 feet in width along the Northeast bound hereof for purposes of drainage.

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KI AMATH : SE.

| SIMUST | | the Stu duy |
|--------------------------------|------------|--|
| Filed for record at request of | AmeriTitle | A M., and duly recorded in Vol. M96 |
| A.U. | | Page 16070 Bernetha G. Letsch, County Clerk |
| 01 | | C hunt fubbil |
| FEE \$20.00 | By | 8 |